56
MH 750
PROGR. MULTITURN HOLLOWSHAFT ENCODER Programable Absolute Multiturn Hollow-Shaft
SSI-Interface
25 Bits (13 Bit/Rev. x 12 Bits Rev.)
10-30 Volts DC RS422 or RS485
Hollow-Shafts 10 – 50,8 mm
Supply Voltage 10 - 30 V DC

red
pink
ORDERING CODE
CONNECTIONS
¯
¯
¯
MH   750 -
a Group Function
MH=Multi-Turn Hollow Shaft
b Basic Series Number
750
c Shaft Size D
10=10 mm 12=10 mm
14=14 mm  bis 50=50 mm
a           b       c         d         e          f         g         h             Increm./Rev. (Bits) x Number of Rev. (Bits)
-
d Mechanical Options
0=None
e Connector Type
0=2 mtr. Cable 8=16 Pin
f Connector Location
R=Radial
g Output Signals
E=Binary <->
F=Gray <->
h Output Circuit Type
8=10-30VDC RS422
V=10-30 VDC RS485Note: Special functions and designs will be designated by a 4 digit
code at the end of the part number. Consult factory for further details
Drawing available as: